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AL

City of Lockport Fee
Schedule

Guideline #1 — Clerk’s Office:

Item:
Revocable permit:

Certified copy of a birth, death or marriage certificate:

Marriage license:

Genealogical Services:

Peddler’s license:

Taxi/Livery license:

On street parking permit:
Neighborhood parking lot permit:
Bulk (large item) garbage tags:
Extra bag tags:

New refuse/recycling carts:
Copies:

One-time Wedding Officiant License
Banner service

Pavilion Reservation, Daily (City Resident):
Pavilion Reservation, Daily (Non-City Resident):

Guideline #2 — Civil Service:

ltem:
Non-Uniformed Civil Service Exam:
Uniformed Civil Service Exam:

Item:

Tax Search:

Tax Search with receipts

Property Redemption Fees:
Non-Sufficient Funds (Return Check)

Cost:

$100

$10 each

$40

$11 per record
$80

$30

$100

$20/mo or $100/yr
$10 each

$2 each

$100

$.25 cents per page
$25.00

$250

$40
$60

Cost:
$15
$25

Guideline #3 — Treasurer (originally stated in 051502.4 and amended in 060320.4)

Cost:
$50
$55
$150
$35



Guideline #4 — Fire Department: (Chapter 97 Article 1 as per resolution 101619.8, Chapter 98
Section 16)

Item: Cost:
Motor Vehicle Accident (Minor): $150
Motor Vehicle Accident (Major): $375
Light Rescue / Patient Stabilization: $400
Heavy Rescue: $600
Hazardous Materials Control: $1,000
Destroyed or Contaminated Equipment: (Full cost of Replacement)
Fire Suppression: $300
Safety Inspection: $150
Ambulance Charges:

BLS Non-Emergency $880

BLS Emergency $1,200

ALS Non-Emergency $1,320

ALS Emergency $1,700

ALS Multi $1,800

ALS Interface $900

Specialty Care $1,400

Mileage $45.00 per mile

Treat and Release

ALS Treat and Release
MVA Treat and Release
Bariatric Surcharge
Mutual Aid Fee

Guideline #5 — Police:

ltem:

Arrest Record Check:
Fingerprints:

Criminal record check:
Accident reports:
Photos (on CD):
MV-78 form:

Updated parking ticket fees coming 1 /2026

Parking tickets:

Class A
Class B
Class C

$165
$525
$425
$150
$75

Cost:
$40
$50
$50
$20
$50
$10

$30/50/75
$40/60/85
$50/70/95

Guideline #6 — Dog Control: (Chapter 55 section 7C and 12 as per 121510.9)

ltem:

Spayed or Neutered dog:
Unspayed or Unneutered dog:
Late Fee

Dog impoundment fee:

Cost:
$20
$30
$10

$40 first offense, $60 second,



$80 third, $10 each day after 24
hours

Guideline #7 — Code and Safety Inspection: (Chapter 66 Section 18B as per 121422.4)

Item: Cost:
One and Two Family Dwellings and Additions:
650 square feet (s.f.) or less $250.00
Each additional s.f. $0.15
Multiple Dwellings:
First five (5) units $0.15s.1.
Next ten (10) units $50 each
Additional $25 each
Detached Residential Storage Buildings, Porches, Decks, and Misc. Structures/
Buildings:
144 s.f. or less $40
145 s.f. — 360 s.f. $75
Each additional s.f. $0.10
Residential Alterations and Repairs :
Up to $1,000 $35
For each $1,000 over $1,000 $2
Swimming Pools: $50
Solid Fuel Burning Devices and/or Chimneys: $50
Residential Driveway not included with Permit: $30
Resurface Driveway $30
Nonresidential Building Including Buildings and Structures Accessory Thereto and
Additions:
0-1,000 s.f. of floor space $350
Each additional s.f. of floor space $.25 per s.f.
Non-residential Alterations and Repairs:
Up to-$1,000 $100
For each $1,000 over $1,000 $2
Demolition of Buildings:
Residential
Up to 1,000 s.f. $50
1,001 s.f. — 2,000 s.f. $75
Over 2,000 s.f. $100
Detached accessory structure $25
Non-Residential
0-5,000 c.f. $75
5,001-10,000 c.f. $100
10,001-20,000 c.f. $125
20,001-50,000 c.f. $150
50,001-100,000 c.f. $175
100,001-200,000 c.f. $225
200,001-500,000 c.f. $300
500,001 c.f. & over $1,000
Fences: $20
Signs:
Permanent Sign (12 s.f. or under) per face $25

Permanent Sign (13 s.f. and up) per face $50



Temporary Signs
“A” Frame Signs
Alteration or relocation of sign
Plumbing Fixtures:
1-5
6-10
11-15
16 - 20
Each additional fixture
Sewer Lateral:
First 100’
Each Additional 50°
Water Lateral:
First 100’
Each additional 50’
Hot Water Tanks and Furnaces:
Tanks:
Above-ground
Under-ground
Removal of residential tanks
Removal of commercial tanks
Home Occupation Application Fee:
Annual Fee
Temporary Building or Trailer:
Certificate of Compliance:
Single family
Two-family
Multiple family- each dwelling unit or sleeping room
(minimum fee of $150)
Commercial, per tenant
(minimum fee $250)
Industrial, per tenant
(minimum fee $500)
Copy of any Certificate
Recreation Fees:
Single-family dwelling or building lot
Two-family dwelling
Multiple family (per unit)
Multiple family development
(Per acre or portion thereof)
Parking Lot:
Resurface parking lot
Repair parking lot lest than 25% of total area
Operating Permits:
Tents
Food Trucks (annual January 1 to December 31)
All Others
Zoning Board of Appeals Application:
Special Use Request Application Fee:
Yearly Renewal
Rezoning Request:

$50 per 30 days
$50
$30

$60
$85
$135
$225
$10

$50
$10

$50
$10
$30

$.05 per gal.
$.05 per gal.
$50

$100

$100

$50

$100

$100
$125

$25
$75

$125
$25

$50
$75
$35

$150
$200
$100
$50
$50
$25
$25
$50
$150
$100
$50



($50 per half acre, whichever is greater) $100

Subdivision Request: $200
Contractor’s License Renewal: $200
Marking Property Line and Curb Box Location: $20

Note: If work is performed without a building permit, the fee will be doubled.

Guideline #8 — Marina:

Item: Cost:

Boat Launch (No Charge for Canoes/Kayaks): $5

Fuel (Subject to Markey Change): market value
Seasonal Boat Slips: includes electric and water $30

Daily Transient Boat Slips: $2.00 per foot

Guideline #9 — Playground and Recreation Centers: (Pavilion fees per Chapter 129 Section
15-H)

Item: Cost:
Pavilion Reservation, Daily (City Resident): $40
Pavilion Reservation, Daily (Non-City Resident): $60
Field Rental — Drag and Lining (Leagues / Tournaments):
Week Nights (1 Field) Free
Weekends (1 Field) $150 per day to be paid at the

beginning of the season.

Guideline #10 — Community Pool:

Item: Cost:
Daily Admittance (All Ages): $1
Seasonal Individual Pass: $42
Seasonal Family Pass: $125
Seasonal Adult Swim / Lap Pass: $40
3-Week Lessons: $30

Guideline #11 — Engineering:

Item: Cost:
Street Opening:
In Pavement — up to 50 s.f $1000
In Pavement — for each add. 25s.f over 50 $200
Between Curb and Right of Way up to 50 s.f. $200
Between Curb and Right of Way add. 25 s.f. $50
Curb Cut $500

Guideline #12 — Sewer Rents and Wastewater Fees: (as per resolution on 120424.3)

Item: Cost:

Service Charge:
Industrial $17.91 (Monthly)
Commercial and Residential $44.76 (Quarterly)



Commodity Charge: $2.65 per 100 cu. ft. water

Discharging Wastewater: $1.20 per 100 cu. ft. water

Meter Schedule:
A 58 $44.76
B % $44.76
C 17 $44.76
D 11/2” $44.76
E 2”7 $44.76
F 3” $44.76
G 4”7 $44.76
H 6” $44.76
IND SW $17.91
IND MR $37.68

Discharging excess total suspended solids in excess of
350 mg per liter per one hundred pounds per day  $3.75
Discharging excess BOD in excess of 250 mg liter per,

per one hundred pounds per day: $3.34
Discharging wastewater through the use of a waste
hauler per one thousand gallons: $19.67

Annual waste hauler disposal permit authorizing the
use of City of Lockport wastewater treatment
plant to a specific waste hauler: $415.93
Annual amount charged for an effective City of Lockport
wastewater discharge permit issued to City of
Lockport industries identified as POTW significant

industrial users (SIU's): $449.19
RV Waste Disposal, City Resident, per occurrence $0.00
RV Waste Disposal, Non-City Resident, per occurrence  $20.00
Lab Testing:
pH $11.92
Settleable Solids $11.92
Total Suspended Solids $35.83
Total Solids $17.91
BOD 5 $47.75
Dissolved Oxygen $23.90
Fecal Coliform $41.81

Guideline #13 — Water Consumption: (as per resolution 112024.12)

Item: Cost:
Industrial Users:
First 50,000 cu. ft. $4.16 per 100 cu. ft.
Next 100,000 cu. ft. $3.88 per 100 cu. ft.
Over 150,000 cu. ft. $3.56 per 100 cu. ft.
Commercial Users: $3.77 per 100 cu. ft.
Residential Users: $3.77 per 100 cu. ft.
Rural Users: Quarterly Plus 50%
Bulk Water: $6.11 per 1,000 gallons
Meter Schedule:
A 5/8” $45.77

B V2% $51.15



C 17 $56.53
D 1172”7 $61.91
E 2” $67.31
F 3” $72.69
G 4 $78.07
H 6” $83.45
IND WA $16.64
IND MR $37.68

Guideline #14 — Water Administration: (Subject to Quarterly Review and Adjustment as per
Chapter 185)

Item: Cost:

Repair Fees
Meter Charge Straight Time $65.00per hour
Meter Charge Overtime $78.00per hour
Shop Charge and Special Testing $65.00per hour

Hydrant Usage Fees
Hydrant Permit $129
Inspection Fee $129
Water Consumption (per thousand gallon) $6.11 (min. 10,000 g.)
Backflow Prevention Fee $181
Temporary or Construction Water Permit $78.00

Meter Maintenance Fees
Restore Water Services (§185-3C) $78.00
Seasonal Removal/Reinstallation (§185-7T) $78.00
Permanent Removal $129
Vacant Meter Removal & Reinst. (§185-8L) $129
Replace Frozen Meter Base $129

Meter Fees (Includes Full Unit Charge)

Meter Fees
5/8” $407 $116.00 $305.00
3/14" $460 $171.00 $305.00
1” $595 $311.00 $305.00
11/2" $941 $669.00 $305.00
2” $1244 $982.00 $305.00

Tap Fees (Total Charge)

Tap Size Corp & Tail Piece Truck, Tapping Total
Mach. & Labor

3/4” $163 207 $370
1” $213 $207 $420
11/2” $496 $362 $858
2” $683 $414 $1097

Saddle Fees (Total Charge)

Saddle Size  Saddle Labor Total

3/47(6”7) $216 $207 $423
17(6”)  $216 $207 $423

3/4” (87) $278 $207 $485



17(8”)  $278 $207 $485
3/4” and 1” (10” or higher) Labor
Market price $207

Guideline #15 — Refuse and Recycling: (Annual costs as per Chapter 155 Section 4 per
111721.11)

Item: Cost:
Annual 64 Gallon Refuse: $178.20
Annual 96 Gallon Refuse: $204.05
Annual (2) 64 Gallon Refuse (Double Family): $228.80
Annual (2) 96 Gallon Refuse: $269.50
Annual (3) 96 Gallon Refuse: $324.50
Annual (4) 96 Gallon Refuse: $379.50
Cart Exchange: $40
Cart Replacement: $100
Additional Recycling cart $12.00

Guideline #16 — Mobile Stage (Daily rental, additional days, mileage and repair)

Daily rental
A. Within city limits $500
B. Out of city $600

a. Includes rental, delivery, one time set-up and one time take-down

Additional Charges will be billed for overages incurred on the Base Rental Fee:
A. Extra Days Use $200

B. Mileage $1.35/mile

C. Returned Check $35



