

## City of Lockport Fee Schedule

#### **Guideline #1 – Clerk's Office:**

Item:Cost:Revocable permit:\$100Certified copy of a birth, death or marriage certificate:\$10 eachMarriage license:\$40

Genealogical Services: \$11 per record

Peddler's license: \$80 Taxi/Livery license: \$30 On street parking permit: \$100

Neighborhood parking lot permit: \$20/mo or \$100/yr

Bulk (large item) garbage tags: \$10 each Extra bag tags: \$2 each New refuse/recycling carts: \$100

Copies: \$.25 cents per page

One-time Wedding Officiant License \$25.00 Banner service \$250

Pavilion Reservation, Daily (City Resident): \$40 Pavilion Reservation, Daily (Non-City Resident): \$60

#### **Guideline #2 – Civil Service:**

Item:	Cost:
Non-Uniformed Civil Service Exam:	\$15
Uniformed Civil Service Exam:	\$25

#### **Guideline** #3 – **Treasurer** (*originally stated in 051502.4 and amended in 060320.4*)

Item:	Cost:
Tax Search:	\$50
Tax Search with receipts	\$55
Property Redemption Fees:	\$150
Non-Sufficient Funds (Return Check)	\$35

### Guideline #4 – Fire Department: (Chapter 97 Article 1 as per resolution 101619.8, Chapter 98 Section 16)

Item:	Cost:
Motor Vehicle Accident (Minor):	\$150
Motor Vehicle Accident (Major):	\$375
Light Rescue / Patient Stabilization:	\$400
Heavy Rescue:	\$600
Hazardous Materials Control:	\$1,000
Destroyed or Contaminated Equipment:	(Full cost of Replacement)
Fire Suppression:	\$300
Safety Inspection:	\$150
Ambulance Charges:	
BLS Non-Emergency	\$880
BLS Emergency	\$1,200
ALS Non-Emergency	\$1,320
ALS Emergency	\$1,700
ALS Multi	\$1,800
ALS Interface	\$900
Specialty Care	\$1,400
Mileage	\$45.00 per mile
Treat and Release	\$165
ALS Treat and Release	\$525
MVA Treat and Release	\$425
Bariatric Surcharge	\$150
Mutual Aid Fee	\$75

#### **Guideline** #5 – Police:

Item:	Cost:
Arrest Record Check:	\$40
Fingerprints:	\$50
Criminal record check:	\$50
Accident reports:	\$20
Photos (on CD):	\$50
MV-78 form:	\$10

# Updated parking ticket fees coming 1 /2026 Parking tickets:

Class A	\$30/50/75
Class B	\$40/60/85
Class C	\$50/70/95

## **Guideline #6 – Dog Control**: (Chapter 55 section 7C and 12 as per 121510.9)

Item:	Cost:
Spayed or Neutered dog:	\$20
Unspayed or Unneutered dog:	\$30
Late Fee	\$10

Dog impoundment fee: \$40 first offense, \$60 second,

# Guideline #7 – Code and Safety Inspection: (Chapter 66 Section 18B as per 121422.4)

Item:	Cost:
One and Two Family Dwellings and Additions:	
650 square feet (s.f.) or less	\$250.00
Each additional s.f.	\$0.15
Multiple Dwellings:	
First five (5) units	\$0.15s.f.
Next ten (10) units	\$50 each
Additional	\$25 each
Detached Residential Storage Buildings, Porches, Decks, a	
Buildings:	
144 s.f. or less	\$40
145  s.f. - 360  s.f.	\$75
Each additional s.f.	\$0.10
Residential Alterations and Repairs :	7 ***
Up to \$1,000	\$35
For each \$1,000 over \$1,000	\$2
Swimming Pools:	\$50
Solid Fuel Burning Devices and/or Chimneys:	\$50
Residential Driveway not included with Permit:	\$30
Resurface Driveway	\$30
Nonresidential Building Including Buildings and Structure	•
Additions:	are the constant of the consta
0-1,000 s.f. of floor space	\$350
Each additional s.f. of floor space	\$.25 per s.f.
Non-residential Alterations and Repairs:	φ.23 pcr s.r.
Up to-\$1,000	\$100
For each \$1,000 over \$1,000	\$2
Demolition of Buildings:	<b>42</b>
Residential Residential	
Up to 1,000 s.f.	\$50
1,001 s.f. – 2,000 s.f.	\$75
Over 2,000 s.f.	\$100
Detached accessory structure	\$25
Non-Residential	Ψ <b>2</b> 3
0-5,000 c.f.	\$75
5,001-10,000 c.f.	\$100
10,001-20,000 c.f.	\$125
20,001-50,000 c.f.	\$150
50,001-100,000 c.f.	\$175
100,001-200,000 c.f.	\$225
200,001-500,000 c.f.	\$300
500,001 c.f. & over	\$1,000
Fences:	\$20
Signs:	Ψ20
Permanent Sign (12 s.f. or under) per face	\$25
Permanent Sign (12 s.f. of under) per face	\$50
r ermanent orgin (15 s.r. and up) per race	ΨΟΟ

Temporary Signs	\$50 per 30 days
"A" Frame Signs	\$50 per 50 days
Alteration or relocation of sign	\$30
Plumbing Fixtures:	Ψ30
1-5	\$60
6-10	\$85
11-15	\$135
16-20	\$225
Each additional fixture	\$223 \$10
Sewer Lateral:	\$10
First 100'	\$50
Each Additional 50'	\$10
Water Lateral:	\$10
First 100'	¢50
Each additional 50'	\$50 \$10
	\$10
Hot Water Tanks and Furnaces:	\$30
Tanks:	Φ.Ο.Σ. 1
Above-ground	\$.05 per gal.
Under-ground	\$.05 per gal.
Removal of residential tanks	\$50
Removal of commercial tanks	\$100
Home Occupation Application Fee:	\$100
Annual Fee	\$50
Temporary Building or Trailer:	\$100
Certificate of Compliance:	
Single family	\$100
Two-family	\$125
Multiple family- each dwelling unit or sleeping room	
(minimum fee of \$150)	\$25
Commercial, per tenant	
(minimum fee \$250)	\$75
Industrial, per tenant	
(minimum fee \$500)	\$125
Copy of any Certificate	\$25
Recreation Fees:	
Single-family dwelling or building lot	\$50
Two-family dwelling	\$75
Multiple family (per unit)	\$35
Multiple family development	
(Per acre or portion thereof)	\$150
Parking Lot:	\$200
Resurface parking lot	\$100
Repair parking lot lest than 25% of total area	\$50
Operating Permits:	\$50
Tents	\$25
Food Trucks (annual January 1 to December 31)	\$25
All Others	\$50
Zoning Board of Appeals Application:	\$150
Special Use Request Application Fee:	\$100
Yearly Renewal	\$50
Rezoning Request:	1 = 4
Titalining Troquesii	

(\$50 per half acre, whichever is greater)	\$100
Subdivision Request:	\$200
Contractor's License Renewal:	\$200
Marking Property Line and Curb Box Location:	\$20

Note: If work is performed without a building permit, the fee will be doubled.

#### **Guideline #8 – Marina**:

Cost: Item: \$5 Boat Launch (No Charge for Canoes/Kayaks):

Fuel (Subject to Markey Change): market value

Seasonal Boat Slips: includes electric and water \$30

Daily Transient Boat Slips: \$2.00 per foot

### Guideline #9 – Playground and Recreation Centers: (Pavilion fees per Chapter 129 Section 15 - H)

Item: Cost: Pavilion Reservation, Daily (City Resident): \$40 Pavilion Reservation, Daily (Non-City Resident): \$60 Field Rental – Drag and Lining (Leagues / Tournaments):

Week Nights (1 Field) Free

Weekends (1 Field) \$150 per day to be paid at the

beginning of the season.

#### **Guideline #10 – Community Pool:**

Item:	Cost:
Daily Admittance (All Ages):	\$1
Seasonal Individual Pass:	\$42
Seasonal Family Pass:	\$125
Seasonal Adult Swim / Lap Pass:	\$40
3-Week Lessons:	\$30

#### **Guideline #11 – Engineering:**

Item:	Cost:
Street Opening:	
In Pavement – up to 50 s.f	\$1000
In Pavement – for each add. 25 s.f over 50	\$200
Between Curb and Right of Way up to 50 s.f.	\$200
Between Curb and Right of Way add. 25 s.f.	\$50
Curb Cut	\$500

#### Guideline #12 – Sewer Rents and Wastewater Fees: (as per resolution on 120424.3)

Item:	Cost:
Service Charge:	
Industrial	\$17.91 (Monthly)
Commercial and Residential	\$44.76 (Quarterly)

Commodity Charge:	\$2.65 per 100 cu. ft. water			
Discharging Wastewater:	\$1.20 per 100 cu. ft. water			
Meter Schedule:				
A 5/8"	\$44.76			
B <sup>3</sup> / <sub>4</sub> "	\$44.76			
C 1"	\$44.76			
D 1 1/2"	\$44.76			
E 2"	\$44.76			
F 3"	\$44.76			
G 4"	\$44.76			
Н 6"	\$44.76			
IND SW	\$17.91			
IND MR	\$37.68			
Discharging excess total suspended solids in excess of				
350 mg per liter per one hundred pounds per day	\$3.75			
Discharging excess BOD in excess of 250 mg liter per,				
per one hundred pounds per day:	\$3.34			
Discharging wastewater through the use of a waste				
hauler per one thousand gallons:	\$19.67			
Annual waste hauler disposal permit authorizing the				
use of City of Lockport wastewater treatment				
plant to a specific waste hauler:	\$415.93			
Annual amount charged for an effective City of Lockport				
wastewater discharge permit issued to City of				
Lockport industries identified as POTW significan	t			
industrial users (SIU's):	\$449.19			
RV Waste Disposal, City Resident, per occurrence	\$0.00			
RV Waste Disposal, Non-City Resident, per occurrence	\$20.00			
Lab Testing:				
pН	\$11.92			
Settleable Solids	\$11.92			
Total Suspended Solids	\$35.83			
Total Solids	\$17.91			
BOD 5	\$47.75			
Dissolved Oxygen	\$23.90			
Fecal Coliform	\$41.81			
	,			

# **Guideline #13 – Water Consumption**: (as per resolution 112024.12)

Item:	Cost:
Industrial Users:	
First 50,000 cu. ft.	\$4.16 per 100 cu. ft.
Next 100,000 cu. ft.	\$3.88 per 100 cu. ft.
Over 150,000 cu. ft.	\$3.56 per 100 cu. ft.
Commercial Users:	\$3.77 per 100 cu. ft.
Residential Users:	\$3.77 per 100 cu. ft.
Rural Users:	Quarterly Plus 50%
Bulk Water:	\$6.11 per 1,000 gallons
Meter Schedule:	
A 5/8"	\$45.77
B 3/4"	\$51.15

C	1"	\$56.53
D	1 1/2"	\$61.91
E	2"	\$67.31
F	3"	\$72.69
G	4"	\$78.07
H	6"	\$83.45
IND	WA	\$16.64
IND	MR	\$37.68

# **Guideline #14 – Water Administration**: (Subject to Quarterly Review and Adjustment as per Chapter 185)

Item:				Cost:
Repair Fees	~			<b></b>
	arge Straigh			\$65.00per hour
	arge Overtii			\$78.00per hour
		ecial Testing		\$65.00per hour
Hydrant Usage F				4.00
Hydrant P				\$129
Inspection				\$129
	-	(per thousan	d gallon)	\$6.11 (min. 10,000 g.)
	Prevention		<b>-</b>	\$181
-	•	uction Wate	r Permit	\$78.00
Meter Maintenan		(840 <b>7.0</b> 0	0	<b>45</b> 0.00
		es (§185-3C		\$78.00
		einstallation	(§185-71)	\$78.00
	t Removal	105	(840 <b>7</b> 0 <b>7</b> )	\$129
		al & Reinst.	(§185-8L)	\$129
Replace F	rozen Mete	er Base		\$129
Meter Fees (Inclu	ıdes Full Uı	nit Charge)		
Meter Fees		<i>C</i> ,		
5/8"	\$407	\$1	16.00	\$305.00
3/4"	\$460	\$1	71.00	\$305.00
1"	\$595	\$3	11.00	\$305.00
11/2"	\$941	\$6	69.00	\$305.00
2"	\$1244	\$9	82.00	\$305.00
Tap Fees (Total C	Tharge)			
Tap Size C		Piece Truc	k Tanning	Total
Tup Size	orp ex ruin		h. & Labor	1000
3/4"	\$163	207		\$370
1"	\$213	\$20		\$420
1 1/2"	\$496	\$36		\$858
2"	\$683	\$41		\$1097
Saddle Fees (Total		ΨΠ	-	+
Saddle Size	Saddle	Labor	Total	
3/4" (6")	\$216	\$207	\$423	
1" (6")	\$216	\$207	\$423	
3/4" (8")	\$278	\$207	\$485	

1" (8")	\$278	\$207		\$485
3/4" and	1" (10" o	r higher)	Labor	
	Market p	orice	\$207	

# Guideline #15 – Refuse and Recycling: (Annual costs as per Chapter 155 Section 4 per 111721.11)

Item:	Cost:
Annual 64 Gallon Refuse:	\$178.20
Annual 96 Gallon Refuse:	\$204.05
Annual (2) 64 Gallon Refuse (Double Family):	\$228.80
Annual (2) 96 Gallon Refuse:	\$269.50
Annual (3) 96 Gallon Refuse:	\$324.50
Annual (4) 96 Gallon Refuse:	\$379.50
Cart Exchange:	\$40
Cart Replacement:	\$100
Additional Recycling cart	\$12.00

### Guideline #16 – Mobile Stage (Daily rental, additional days, mileage and repair)

Daily rental

A. Within city limits \$500 B. Out of city \$600

a. Includes rental, delivery, one time set-up and one time take-down

Additional Charges will be billed for overages incurred on the Base Rental Fee:

A. Extra Days Use \$200

B. Mileage \$1.35/mile

C. Returned Check \$35